| RESOLUTION | NO: | [Title] |
|-------------------|-------|-------------------------------|
| LIVINGSTON COUNTY | DATE: | Click or tap to enter a date. |

Resolution to Concur with the Livingston County Aeronautical Facilities Board to Enter Into an Agreement with C&S Companies of Livonia, Michigan For Construction Administration for the Snow Removal Equipment (SRE) Building – Airport

- **WHEREAS,** the construction of a Snow Removal Equipment (SRE) building is necessary to preserve the County's significant investment in equipment assets and to maximize operational conditions for airport tenants and other aviation customers; and
- WHEREAS, the construction project has been bid, and Summit Companies was selected for the project; and
- **WHEREAS,** C&S Companies of Livonia, Michigan has been selected to provide Construction Administration services; and
- WHEREAS, the amount of the agreement is \$284,320.05 and the local share (40%) will be \$113,728.02.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Livingston County Board of Commissioners concurs with the Livingston County Aeronautical Facilities Board to enter into an agreement with C&S Companies for Construction Administration Services in the amount of \$284,320.05.

- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Board of Commissioners authorizes any budget amendments or transfers needed to effectuate the above.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Chairman of the Livingston County Board of Commissioners, or the County Administrator if Policy Permits, is authorized to sign all forms, assurances, contracts/agreements, renewals and future amendments for monetary and contract language adjustments related to the above upon review and/or preparation of Civil Counsel.

#

MOVED: SECONDED: CARRIED: